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AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)

30-105-04

EXCEPTION TO SF 30

APPROVED BY OIRM 11-84

STANDARD FORM 30 (Rev. 10-83)

Prescribed by GSA

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

The purpose of this amendment is to addressed additional questions. The closing date has been extended to 2PM (Eastern) on 4 November

 2014.  Any questions related to this amendment must be received by 10:00 on 24 October 2014. See Page 2.

1. CONTRACT ID CODE

PAGE OF  PAGES

S

1

3

16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

16C. DATE SIGNED

BY

22-Oct-2014

16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

15C. DATE SIGNED

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR

(Signature of Contracting Officer)

(Signature of person authorized to sign)

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., Street, County, State and Zip Code)

X

N00189-14-R-Z093

X

9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)

23-Sep-2014

10B. DATED  (SEE ITEM 13)

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

X

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14.  The hour and date specified for receipt of Offer  

X

is extended,

is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended by one of the following methods: 

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning

copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted;

or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers.  FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE 

RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN  

REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER.  If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, 

provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS.

IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO:  (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE

 CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying 

office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(B).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT:   Contractor

is not,   

is required to sign this document and return

copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION  (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter

 where feasible.)

10A. MOD. OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

0002

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.

5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable)

6. ISSUED BY

3. EFFECTIVE DATE

22-Oct-2014

CODE

NAVSUP FLC NORFOLK CONTRACTING

PHILADELPHIA OFFICE

700 ROBBINS AVENUE, BLDG 2B

PHILADELPHIA PA 19111-5083

N00189

7. ADMINISTERED BY  (If other than item 6)

4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.

CODE

See Item 6

FACILITY CODE

CODE

EMAIL:

TEL:


SECTION SF 30 BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

The following items are applicable to this modification:   

        PAGE 2
SUMMARY OF CHANGES  

SECTION  SF 30 - BLOCK 14 CONTINUATION PAGE 

Part I of this amendment contains contractor questions and Government answers.  Part II contains actual amendment to the RFP.

        QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS 2
1. Will any of the OCONUS locations require additional direct costs such as defense base act insurance, hazard duty pay, etc.?

Answer: Additional direct costs are not required.

2. PWS 4.5.6 & 4.5.7  The support required for these two subtasks are open-ended and could involve a significant level of effort.  Would the Government provide an estimate of hours against each of these subtasks to help bound the requirement?  Alternatively, may the offeror provide an hour limitation against each of the subtasks?

Answer: No labor categories or staffing specifics are provided for this performance based acquisition.   The contractor shall not provide an hour limitation.

3. Section 5  In the list of Deliverables in Section 5, the last column, "Required Performance Standard," lists a percentage.  What does this percentage mean?

Answer:  The percentage is percentage of deliverables submitted timely and without rework required

4. Section 5 & QASPIf the percentage in the "Required Performance Standard" means the percentage "of deliverables submitted timely and without rework required" as is stated in the QASP, is it correct to assume that the percentages listed in Section 5 take precedence over the >95% listed in the QASP?

Answer: The chart in section 5 breaks out the specific deliverables associated with this contract in more detail than that listed in the QASP table and take precedence.

5. COR responsibilities page 21, paragraph c. Invoice Review and Approval/Inspection and Acceptance, Since this is a FFP contract, what are the objective acceptance criteria for deliverables?  

Answer: The contractor is required to complete the services/deliverables as required by the Performance Work Statement.   

6. QASP: Since this is a FFP contract, is it correct that item 2.c. "cost" is either not applicable or only applicable to travel costs?

Answer: The COR will review the invoice to ensure the proper FFP amount is billed and to review any travel invoicing.

7. Volume I - Proposal Content: Corporate Experience allows for only a single set of up to five references.  Past Performance allows for only a single set of up to three references.  Since the contractor is to provide only a single set, please clarify whether it is up to three or up to five references.

Answer: Corrected, single set of three references.  See Part 2. 

 PART II: The RFP is amended as follows:

SECTION SF 1449 - CONTINUATION SHEET 

SOLICITATION/CONTRACT FORM 

                The required response date/time has changed from 31-Oct-2014 02:00 PM to 04-Nov-2014 02:00 PM. 

The clause 52.212-1      INSTRUCTIONS TO OFFERORS--COMMERCIAL ITEMS (APR 2014) SUBMISSION OF PROPOSALS (BEST VALUE/TRADE-OFF) III. PROPOSAL CONTENT (1)  Volume I – Non-price Proposal  (b)  Corporate Experience,  has been updated as follows:

The offeror shall demonstrate relevant corporate experience.  Relevant corporate experience is experience within the past five years that is the same as, or similar to, the scope, magnitude, and complexity of the work described by this solicitation.

To demonstrate its corporate experience, the offeror shall identify up to 3 of its most relevant contracts or efforts within the past five (5) years, and provide any other information the offeror considers relevant to the requirements of the solicitation.  Offerors shall provide a detailed explanation demonstrating the relevance of the contracts or efforts to the requirements of the solicitation.  If subcontractor experience is provided as part of the 3 of its most relevant contracts or efforts, the subcontractor experience will be given weight relative to the scope, magnitude and complexity of the aspects of the work under the solicitation that the subcontractor is proposed to perform.  Therefore, the offeror’s proposal shall detail clearly the aspects of the work in the solicitation that the subcontractor is proposed to perform.

The corporate experience references will be evaluated in the aggregate in order to allow offerors who may not have the entire scope, magnitude, and complexity of the requirement under one individual contract to still be considered acceptable if experience with the full scope, magnitude, and complexity of the requirement can be demonstrated within the allotted number of references as described above.  

The offeror should complete a “Corporate Experience and Past Performance Information Form” for each reference submitted.  The form is an attachment to the solicitation.  The forms will count toward the Volume I page limit described above.  For additional information regarding a particular reference beyond that which will fit on the form, the offeror may continue onto another sheet of paper.  Such continuation sheet(s) for submitted references will count toward the Volume I page limit.  Relevant references submitted under the Corporate Experience factor will also be considered in the evaluation of Past Performance.  Only a single set of up to three references shall be submitted.  

The corporate experience proposed for each offeror will be used to assess the extent of the offeror’s understanding of the scope, magnitude, and complexity of the requirement and the extent of risk of unsuccessful performance.

NOTE:  The Corporate Experience factor is defined by what relevant experience the offeror has gained under specific contracts within the five years immediately preceding the submission of its proposal; while the Past Performance factor, identified below, is defined by how well the offeror has performed over those five years.  The primary focus of the Past Performance evaluation will be on those contracts identified in the proposal that are found to be relevant to the solicitation’s requirements.  While Corporate Experience and Past Performance are separate evaluation factors, they principally focus on different aspects of the same contracts.  Accordingly, offerors shall submit a single set of corporate experience and past performance information (maximum of [insert number] of its most relevant contracts) to satisfy the submission requirements for both factors.   

(End of Summary of Changes) 

